



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H26210 (Looper Beer & Pub Snacks Gift Box)
Version Number	1
Date	23/12/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name		Buffalo Hot Wing Turkey Jerky	
Description of Product			
Product Code		MEAT601U (SOH) / TURK (Supplier)	
Manufacturer Information		Billy Franks Ltd	
Country of Origin		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
Turkey Breast, White Wine Vinegar, Cayenne Red Peppers, Ketchup (Tomatoes, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Spices, Herb Extract, CELERY), Honey, Lemon Juice, Tamari (Water, SOYA Beans, Salt Spirit Vinegar), Salt, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1314	
Energy (kcal)		311	
Fat (g)		3.7	
Fat of which saturates (g)		1.3	
Carbohydrates (g)		4.6	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		4.2	
Protein (g)		63.9	
Salt (g)		3	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	

Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	C	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	30		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	8 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool dry place away from sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Cool, dark place away from sunlight and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name		Mature Cheddar & Smoked Chilli Biscuits	
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information		SAV634C (SOH) / 3608C (Supplier)	
Country of Origin		The Drinks Bakery	
		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour [Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Butter [MILK , Salt], Cheddar Cheese (15.8%) [MILK , Salt, Starter Culture, Vegetarian Rennet], Mature Cheddar [MILK , Salt, Starter Culture, Vegetarian Rennet, Annatto Norbixin, Potato Starch], Rice Flour, EGG White, Garlic Puree, Smoked Paprika, Salt, Crushed Chillies (0.3%).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1906	
Energy (kcal)		457	
Fat (g)		29.3	
Fat of which saturates (g)		18.6	
Carbohydrates (g)		36.1	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.5	
Protein (g)		11.9	
Salt (g)		1.5	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk, Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	36		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months (Production) / 9 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened eat within 24 hours. For best before see base of pack.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Gnaw Honeycomb & Caramel Milk Chocolate Bar		
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information			
Country of Origin			
United Kingdom			
Ingredients			
Sugar 35.16%, Whole MILK Powder 20.92%, Cocoa Butter 17.8%, Cocoa Mass 14.69%, Honeycomb (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate of Soda, Rice Flour) 6%, Caramel Pieces (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Cream Sweetened Condensed MILK, Butter (MILK) Salt, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)) 5%, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin) <1, Flavouring (Natural Vanilla) <1. Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 36% min, Milk Solids 23% min			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2257		
Energy (kcal)	538		
Fat (g)	31.9		
Fat of which saturates (g)	19.2		
Carbohydrates (g)	53.7		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	50.6		
Protein (g)	7.1		
Salt (g)	0.3		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	

Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	80		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	22 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep dry and away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	N/A		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name		Good Guys Bakehouse Biscuit Melts Paprika	
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information		SAV602C (SOH) / GGY303 (Supplier)	
Country of Origin		Good Guys Bakehouse	
		Hungary	
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour, Tomato Purée, Cheese (MILK), Smoked Paprika Powder (5.8%), Sunflower Oil, Salt, Onion Powder, Chilli Powder (1.2%), Garlic Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Cumin Powder.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1711	
Energy (kcal)		109	
Fat (g)		9.9	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3.3	
Carbohydrates (g)		64.1	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		4.6	
Protein (g)		12.7	
Salt (g)		2.5	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	50		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months (Production) / 3 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool dry place		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened store in an airtight container		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Looper – IPA		
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Product Code	BEER603S (SOH) / LOOPERCA1189 (Supplier)		
Manufacturer Information	Full Circle Brew Co.		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Water, Hops, Yeast, Grain (BARLEY, OATS, WHEAT).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Looper – IPA		
ABV:	6%		
Country of origin:	United Kingdom		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	

Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	330ml		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months (Production) / 9 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dry place away from sunlight. Ideally 3-7 degrees.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Cool and dry		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	3-7°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Better With Chilli Almonds		
Description of Product			
Product Code			
	NUT603G (SOH) / 21005150 (Supplier)		
Manufacturer Information	Better With Almonds		
Country of Origin	Portugal		
Ingredients			
ALMONDS (93.5%), Brown Sugar (2.55%), Pul Biber (2%), Chilli Powder (1%), Salt (0.85%) and Chickpea Flour (0.1%).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2591		
Energy (kcal)	627		
Fat (g)	55		
Fat of which saturates (g)	4		
Carbohydrates (g)	7.2		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	5.8		
Protein (g)	9.1		
Salt (g)	1.7		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	

Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	30		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	15 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Cool, dark, and dry place, sealed in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Bubbly and Serrano Chilli Flavour Potato Crisps		
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information			
Country of Origin			
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Bubbly and Serrano Chilli Flavour (Rice Flour, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Bicarbonate, Tartaric Acid), Chardonnay Wine Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Spirit Vinegar Powder, Spice (Cayenne Pepper), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid0, Sea Salt, Natural Flavouring, Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Dried Red Bell Pepper, Norfolk Sparkling Wine).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1996		
Energy (kcal)	477		
Fat (g)	27		
Fat of which saturates (g)	2.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	53		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	2.6		
Protein (g)	6.3		
Salt (g)	1.78		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, consume immediately		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Oven Baked Italian Cheese Truffle		
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information	SNAK601D (SOH) / SP37 (Supplier)		
Country of Origin	Serious Pig		
	Italy		
Ingredients			
95.9% Italian Hard Cheese (Cow’s MILK, Salt, Microbial Rennet), 4% Natural Flavour, 0.1% Truffle Powder (Tuber Aestivum).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2379		
Energy (kcal)	572		
Fat (g)	42		
Fat of which saturates (g)	29		
Carbohydrates (g)	0		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0		
Protein (g)	47		
Salt (g)	2.3		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	

Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	24		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient, cool dry place away from sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Use on day of opening.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A